L

BABYV

KESIMPULAN

Dari hasil penelitian dapat disimpulkan bahwa masuknya deterjen pada
media pemelitharaan memberikan pengaruh memperlambat pertumbuhan baik
penambahan panjang maupun berat ikan nila merah. Pada konsentrasi 35 ppm

deterjen dapat mempengaruhi pertumbuhan ikan nila merah.
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13:10 Friday,

BERAT BADAN IK&N NILA MERAH

0

2.601
2.574
2.980
2.926
3.005
3.089

15

2.030
2.195
2.220
2.450
2.466
2.544

PERLAKUAN
25 35

1.706 1.509
1.937 1.742
2.143 1.760
2.040 1.794
2.292 2.246
2.270 2.140

PANJANG IKAN NILA MERAH

PERLAKUAN
25 35
4.21. 4.15
4.61 4.60
4.34 4.25
4.64 4.61
4.79 4.61
4.68 4.68

Dec 31, 1999

45

1.469
1.479
1.750
1.555
2.090
2.024

55

1.238
1.336
1.796
1.396
1.891
1.915



LAMBDA-KAPPA  13:10 Friday, Dec 31,

Analysis of Variance Procedure
Class Level Information

Class Levels Values
PERL 6 0 15 25 35 45 55
UL 2 12

Number of observations in by group = 12
Analysis of Variance Procedure

Dependent Variable: BERAT

Sum of Mean
Source DF - Squares Square F Value
PERL 5 2.23245200 0.44649040 36.87
Error 6 0.07265400 0.01210900
Corrected Total 11 2.30510600
R-Square C.V. Root MSE
0.968481 6.052855 0.110041

Duncan's Multiple Range Test for variable: BERAT

1999

Pr > F

0.0002

BERAT Mean

1.81800000

NOTE: This test controls the type I comparisonwise error rate, not

the experimentwise error rate
Alpha= 0.05 df= 6 MSE= 0.012109

Number of Means 2 3 4 5 6
Critical Range 0.269 0.279 0.284 0.286 0.287

Means with the same letter are not significantly different.

Duncan Grouping Mean N PERL

A 2.588 20
B 2.112 2 15
c 1.821 2 25
C

D C 1.625 2 35

D

D E 1.474 2 45
E

E 1.287 2 55
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LAMBDA~KAPPA 13:10Q Friday, Dec 31, 1999

Analysis of Variance Procedure
Class Level Information

Class Levels Values
PERL 6 0 15 25 35 45 55
UL 2 12

Number of observations in by group = 12
Analysis of Variance Procedure

?pendent Variable: BERAT

! Sum of Mean
ource DF Squares Square F Value Pr > F
?RL 5 2.67034000 0.53406800 24.13 0.0007
Eror : 6 0.13280300 0.02213383
érrected Total 11 2.80314300
R-Square C.V. Root MSE BERAT Mean
0.952624 7.195862 0.148774 2.06750000

Duncan's Multiple Range Test for variable: BERAT

NOTE: This test controls the type I comparisonwise error rate, not
the experimentwise error rate

Alpha= 0.05 df= 6 MSE= 0.022134

Number of Means 2 3 4 5 6
Critical Range 0.364 0.377 0.383 0.387 0.388

Means with the same letter are not significantly different.

Duncan Grouping Mean N PERL

A 2.953 2 0
B 2.335 2 15
B

C B 2.092 2 25

C

C D 1.777 2 35
D
D 1.652 2 45
D
D 1.596 2 55
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Bnalysis of Variance Procedure
Class Level Information

Class Levels Values
PERL 6 0 15 25 35 45 55
UL 2 12

Number of observations in by group = 12

Analysis of Variance Procedure

Dependent Variable: BERAT

Source
PERL
Error

Corrected Total

NOTE:

Means with the same letter are not significantly different.

Sum of Mean
DF - Squares Square F Value
5 1.64547200 0.32909440 132.56
6 0.01489600 0.00248267
11 1.66036800
R-Square C.V. Root MSE

. 0.991028 2.137553 0.049826

Duncan's Multiple Range Test for variable: BERAT

Alpha= 0.05 df= 6 MSE= 0.002483

Number of Means 2 3 4 5 6»
Critical Range 0.122 0.126 0.128 0.129 0.130

Duncan Grouping Mean N PERL
A 3.0470 2 0
B 2.5050 2.-15
C 2.2810 2 25
C
C 2.1930 2 35
D - 2.0570 2 45

E 1.9030 - 2 55

Pr > F

0.0001

BERAT Mean

2.33100000

This test controls the type I comparisonwise error rate, not
the experimentwise error rate



Analysis of Variance Procedure
Class Level Information

Class
PERL

UL

Levels

Values

6 0 15 25 35 45 55

2 12

Number of observations in by group = 12

Analysis of Variance Procedure

Dependent Variable: PANJANG

- Source DF
i PERL 5
E Error 6
| Corrected Total 11
R—Squarg
0.876414

Sum of
Squares

4.82474167
0.68035000
5.50509167

c.v.

7.531857

Mean
Square

0.96494833

0.11339167

Root MSE

0.336737

F Value

8.51

Pr > F

0.0107

PANJANG Mean

Duncan's Multiple Range Test for variable: PANJANG

4.47083333

NOTE: This test controls the type I comparisonwise error rate, not
the experimentwise error rate

Alpha= 0.05 df= 6 MSE= 0.113392

Number of Means
Critical Range 0.824 0.854 0.868 0.875 0.878

Means with the same letter are not significantly different.

Duncan Grouping

QOO0 0

A

W ww W W w

2

3 4

Mean
5.690
4.620
4.410
4.375
4.145

3.585

5

N

2

PE

0

15

25

35

55

6

RL
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Analysis of Variance Procedure
Class Level Information

Class Lavels Values
PERL 6 0 15 25 35 45 55
UL 2 12

Number of observations in by group = 12
Analysis of Variance Procedure

Dependent Variable: PANJANG

Sum of Mean
: Source DF Squares Square F Value Pr > F
. PERL 5 4.10660000 0.82132000 9.71 0.0077
. Error 6 0.50730000 0.08455000
Corrected Total 11 4.61390000
R-Square C.V. Root MSE PANJANG Mean
0.890050 6.206506 0.290775 4,68500000

Duncan's Multiple Range Test for variable: PANJANG

NOTE: This test controls the type I comparisonwise error rate, not

the experimentwise error rate
Alpha= 0.05 df= 6 MSE= 0.08455

Number of Means 2 3 4 5 6
Critical Range 0.712 0.737 0.749 0.756 0.758

‘Means with the same letter are not significantly different.

Duncan Grouping Mean N PERL

A 5.850 2 0
B 4.930 2 15
B

C B 4,490 2 25

C B :

C B 4,430 2 35

C B

C B 4,395 2 45

C

C 4,015 2 55
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LAMBDA-KAPPA  13:10 Friday, Dec 31, 1999

-- MINGGU=3

Analysis of Variance Procedure
Class Level Information

Class

PERL

UL

Levels

Values

6 0 15 25 35 45 55

2 12

Number of observations in by group = 12
Analysis of Variance Procedure

Dependent Variable: PANJANG

Source DF
PERL 5
Error 6
Corrected Total 11
R-Square
0.990968

Sum of
Squares

5.12934167
0.04675000
5.17609167

C.v.

1.787152

Mean
Square

1.02586833

0.00779167

Root MSE

0.088270

F Value Pr > F

131.66 0.0001

PANJANG Mean

4.93916667

Duncan's Multiple Range Test for variabhle: PANJANG

NOTE: This test controls the type I comparisonwise error rate, not
the experimentwise error rate

Alpha= 0.05 df= 6 MSE= 0.007792

Number of Means 2 3 4 5 6
Critical Range 0.216 0.224 0.228 0.229 0.230

Means with the same letter are not significantly different.

Duncan Grouping Mean N PERL
A 6.2500 20
B 5.2000 2 15
C 4.7350 2 25
g 4.6450 2 35
g 4.5950 2 45
D 4.2100 2 55
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